PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI658228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Video Compression, LLC	08/19/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Dolby Video Compression, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Corporation Service Company	
Internal Address:	251 Little Falls Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13648538
Application Number:	14271481
Application Number:	14272690
Application Number:	14944012
Application Number:	15828756
Application Number:	13649233
Application Number:	14273701
Application Number:	13649251
Application Number:	13649291
Application Number:	13650635
Application Number:	13857506
Application Number:	13875779
Application Number:	13940561
Application Number:	14734407
Application Number:	14141374
Application Number:	14108108
Application Number:	14108132
Application Number:	14335439
Application Number:	14334789

PATENT REEL: 069450 FRAME: 0113

508891720

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14511200
Application Number:	14578814
Application Number:	10727801
Application Number:	10622335
Application Number:	11121529
Application Number:	14273730
Application Number:	10623096
Application Number:	13739365
Application Number:	14743094
Application Number:	14277850
Application Number:	13762608
Application Number:	14273600
Application Number:	14273601
Application Number:	14273603
Application Number:	14272671
Application Number:	12159802
Application Number:	14510264
Application Number:	14753144
Application Number:	14666634
Application Number:	12447005
Application Number:	14324425
Application Number:	12937759
Application Number:	14626946
Application Number:	14108173
Application Number:	14875808
Application Number:	14666600
Application Number:	14673908
Application Number:	14666662
Application Number:	14666658
Application Number:	14273609
Application Number:	14980671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159635050

Email: alex.weidman@morganlewis.com,PHPatentCorrespondence@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Alex Weidman
Address Line 1: 2222 Market Street

PATENT

REEL: 069450 FRAME: 0114

Address Line 4: Phila	Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128571-5000 Series	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex Weidman	
SIGNATURE:	Alex Weidman	
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Madrid - AR Certificate of Formation (Dolby Video Compression) 4891-5571-5544 v.1#page1.tiff source=Project Madrid - AR Certificate of Formation (Dolby Video Compression) 4891-5571-5544 v.1#page2.tiff source=Project Madrid - AR Certificate of Formation (Dolby Video Compression) 4891-5571-5544 v.1#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069450 FRAME: 0115

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "GE VIDEO COMPRESSION,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE VIDEO COMPRESSION, LLC" TO

"DOLBY VIDEO COMPRESSION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

NINETEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2024, AT 5:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

ANNE SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5626570 8100 SR# 20243456526 Authentication: 204206418 Date: 08-20-24

DATELI

PATENT REEL: 069450 FRAME: 0116

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GE VIDEO COMPRESSION, LLC

GE Video Compression, LLC, a limited liability company, (the "LLC") formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the LLC is GE Video Compression, LLC. The LLC's original Certificate of Formation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 23, 2014.
- 2. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation is duly executed by an authorized person of the LLC and is being filed in accordance with Section 18-208(c) of the Act.
- 3. The text of the LLC's original Certificate of Formation is amended and restated to read as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE Video Compression, LLC has caused this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation to be executed on this 19th day of August, 2024.

/s/ Dan Rodriguez
Dan Rodriguez
Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:27 PM 08/19/2024 FILED 05:27 PM 08/19/2024 SR 20243456526 - File Number 5626570

PATENT REEL: 069450 FRAME: 0117

EXHIBIT A

- 1. *Name.* The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Dolby Video Compression, LLC.
- 2. **Registered Office.** The address of the registered office of the limited liability company is c/o Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19808
- 3. **Registered Agent.** The name and address of the registered agent for service of process of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19808.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 069450 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 11/26/2024